

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION



GENTLE REMINDER

SUB:NATIONAL INTEGRATION CAMP TO COMMEMORATE 'AZADI KA AMRIT MAHOTSAV' AT NYC, GADPURI (HARYANA) 19-23 FEB, 2022.

REF: NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 163/2021 DATED 03RD DEC., 2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your kind attention is drawn towards the NHQ Circular No. 163/2021 dated 03^{rd} Dec, 2021 on the cited subject.

List of participants is still awaited from the State Association.

We request the State Association to kindly forward the names of the selected participants for the National Integration Camp scheduled to be held at the Bharat Scouts and Guides National Youth Complex, Gadpuri, Palwal, (Haryana) from **19th to 23rdFebruary, 2022** urgently for our further preparations.

Please ensure that your State should not go unrepresented in this event as this event is conjunct with many other important ceremonies of the Organisations. If you need additional quota, please write to us.

It will be highly appreciated if the list of participants is forwarded by email at **info@bsgindia.org** latest by **10th February, 2022.**

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting, (Raj Kumar Kaushik) DIRECTOR

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, ShahidJeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 6. All the Assistant Director, BSG for necessary action.